Figures may vary due to rounding effects; the variations expressed are with respect to the last period

in 2010.

2  Cash & Investments = Securities and Derivatives Transactions + Overnight + Cash and Cash

Equivalents.
3 See annex for changes in Accounting Policies.

Highlights for the Quarter3

 Amount Ch. %
Premiums Written 2,669 12.4%

Premiums Earned 2,623 18.8%

Acquisition Cost 558 40.1%

L&LAE Cost 1,822 1.3%

Operating Expenses 94 21.3%

Operating Result 150 NA

Integral Financing Result 174 -25.9%

Net Result 206 49.8%

Net Result pro-forma 242 76.2%

Cash & Investments2 7,432 21.4%

12M EPS 0.9 -5.2%

12M EPS pro-forma 1.4 48.2%

12M ROE 17.4% -392 bp

12M ROE pro-forma 26.9% 564  bp

Leverage 5.0 x

Operating Data

Insured Vehicles 1,653,713 3.5%

Net Collection 2,666 14.1%

CAGR: 8.4%

NA: Not Available

1. CAGR: Compound Annual Growth Rate

CAGR: 6.9%

CAGR: 7.7%

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Compound_annual_growth_rate

Earning Results  3Q11

 5

Third Quarter 2011Results

See annex for changes in Accounting Policies.

Financial Figures Actual Figures Effect Pro-forma Figures
 3Q11 3Q10 Ch. % 3Q11 3Q11 3Q10 Ch.%

Results

Premiums Written 2,669 2,374 12.4%  2,669 2,374 12.4%

Net Premiums Written 2,571 2,228 15.4%  2,571 2,228 15.4%

Premiums Earned 2,623 2,207 18.8%  2,623 2,207 18.8%

Acquisition Cost 558 398 40.1%  52 506 398 27.1%

L&LAE   1,822 1,798 1.3%  1,822 1,798 1.3%

Underwriting Result 244 11 2,124.8% -52 296 11 2,597.2%

Operating Expenses 94 78 21.3%  94 78 21.3%

Operating Income 150 -67 NA -52 202 -67 NA

Integral Financing Result 174 234 -25.9%  174 234 -25.9%

Pre-tax Result 323 167 93.1% -52 375 167 124.0%

Tax provision 117 30 291.9% -16 133 30 343.9%

Net Result 206 138 49.8% -36 242 138 76.2%

EBTDA 351 206 70.5% -52 403 206 95.7%

Balance Sheet Figures

Cash & Investments2 7,432 6,120 21.4%  7,432 6,120 21.4%

Total Assets 14,711 12,500 17.7%  14,711 12,500 17.7%

Technical Reserves 9,295 8,609 8.0%  9,295 8,609 8.0%

Stockholder’s Equity 2,465 2,093 17.8% -36 2,502 2,093 19.5%

Total Liabilities

12,246 10,408 17.7% 36 12,210 10,408 17.3%

Earning Results  3Q11

 6

9M Cumulative Results

See annex for changes in Accounting Policies.

Financial Figures Actual Figures Effect Pro-forma Figures
 9M11 9M10 Ch.% 9M11 9M11 9M10 Ch.%

Results

Premiums Written 8,050 6,936 16.1%  8,050 6,936 16.1%
Net Premiums Written 7,840 6,581 19.1%  7,840 6,581 19.1%
Premiums Earned 7,843 6,408 22.4%  7,843 6,408 22.4%

Acquisition Cost 1,864 1,290 44.5% 318 1,546 1,290 19.8%
L&LAE   5,564 4,821 15.4%  5,564 4,821 15.4%
Underwriting Result 415 297 39.7% -318 733 297 146.7%

Operating Expenses 195 190 2.6%  195 190 2.6%
Operating Income 220 107 105.7% -318 538 107 403.5%
Integral Financing Result 396 507 -22.0%  396 507 -22.0%

Pre-tax Result 616 614 0.2% -318 934 614 52.1%
Tax provision 198 178 11.7% -95 294 178 65.5%
Net Result 417 437 -4.5% -223 640 437 46.5%
EBTDA 695 724 -4.0% -318 1,013 724 40.0%

Balance Sheet Figures

Cash & Investments2 7,432 6,120 21.4%  7,432 6,120 21.4%
Total Assets 14,711 12,500 17.7%  14,711 12,500 17.7%
Technical Reserves 9,295 8,609 8.0%  9,295 8,609 8.0%
Stockholder’s Equity 2,465 2,093 17.8% -223 2,688 2,093 28.4%
Total Liabilities 12,246 10,408 17.7% 223 12,023 10,408 15.5%

Earning Results  3Q11

 7

Operating and Financial Ratios4

4
 Calculation of ratios is detailed in the glossary at the end of this document.

   Actual   Pro-forma
 3Q11 3Q10 Ch. 3Q11 3Q10 Ch.

Costs Ratios

Acquisition Cost 21.7% 17.9%   383 bp  19.7% 17.9% 182

Operating Cost 3.7% 3.5% 18 bp 3.7% 3.5% 18

Operating + Acquisition Ratio 25.4% 21.4%   401 bp   23.3% 21.4% 200

L&LAE Ratio 69.4% 81.5% -1,203 bp  69.4% 81.5% -1,203